Date: January, 2007
Document Number: 59613-000
GX7 Adjustable Speed Drive
Addendum
Purpose and Scope
This addendum was written by the Toshiba Technical Publications Group. This group is tasked with
providing technical documentation for the Toshiba Adjustable Speed Drive Division. Every effort has
been made to provide accurate and concise information to you, our customer.

The GX7 is a large-horsepower ASD and is used for general indoor applications.
The associated part numbering scheme for a given configuration is defined in the section below.
Ordering Information
Use the following part numbering system when ordering the GX7 ASD.
*Consult factory for availability.
GX7 4 70K AA
Series VoltageRating ASD Rating Configuration Options
4 = 460 VAC
6 = 600 VAC
E = 690 VAC
40K = 400 kVA
50K = 500 kVA
60K = 625 kVA
70K = 725 kVA
80K = 800 kVA
*90K = 900 kVA
*10L = 1000 kVA
*11L = 1100 kVA
*12L = 1200 kVA
AA — Input Disconnect
AW — No Input Disconnect
GX7 ASD Typeform/Enclosure
Specifications
Figure 1. 460-Volt GX7 ASD.K38